NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF BEDFORD PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

A Public Hearing before the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Bedford Park, Cook County, Illinois, will be held on June 7, 2018, at 9:00 A.M., at the Bedford Park Village Courtroom, 6701 S. Archer Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois, to consider the application of **Hoffman Alpha Omega Development Group, LLC** to approve the rezoning of the property commonly known as **6500 S. Central Avenue in Bedford Park, Illinois,** with the PINS being in accordance with the provisions of the Village Code. The legal description of the subject premises is as follows:

BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 15, "C", AND "E" IN FIRST INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION OF CLEARING ILLINOIS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1277 FEET OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The above application is open for inspection at the office of the Village Clerk at the above address. The applicant is seeking to rezone the subject premises to allow for the construction of a fuel station, a hotel, restaurants and convenience store. Persons wishing to appear at such hearing may do so in person or by attorney or other representative. Communication in writing in relation thereto may be filed with the Board at such hearing.

Michael Williams, Chairman Zoning Board of Appeals